Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Characteristics
At a glance Link    elgc-bs
• Optimal installation space to working space ratio

12 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Spindle axes ELGC-BS-KF Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Sealing air connection (D4)
[2] + = plus stroke length
[3] L4 = End position zero stroke
B1 B2 B3 B4 D1
@
D21)
@
D3 D4 D5
@
H1 H2
ELGC-BS-KF-32 32 29,6 16 4,9 25 15,5 – M5 23 38,5 20
ELGC-BS-KF-45 45 42,6 22,5 6,1 32 16,3 – G1/8 29,6 54 27,9
ELGC-BS-KF-60 60 57,1 30 6,1 42 31,4 M4 G1/8 – 72 40
ELGC-BS-KF-80 80 77,1 40 6,1 46 31,4 M6 G1/8 – 96 50
H3 H4 H5 H6 H7 H8 H11 H12 H13 L1 L2
min.
ELGC-BS-KF-32 36,3 35,6 0,3 8 – – 31,4 32 13,7 104,5 57,9
ELGC-BS-KF-45 50,8 49,6 0,5 12,5 – – 42,8 45 18,5 134,3 79,7

212024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Adapter kit EHAA-D-L2 Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Base axis ELGC/ELGS/ELFC
[2] Assembly axis ELGC/ELGS/ELFC/EGSC
22 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Dimensions
1) B1 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1
±0,05
EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-32 32/25 32 22,5 M3 19 10 44,4 35 35 4,2
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45 45/32 45 34 M4 19 10 51,4 42 42 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-60 60/45 60 47 M5 24,2 12 70,6 58 58 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-80 80/60 78 63 M6 24,2 12 85,6 73 73 6,4
1) B1 B2 B3 D1 H1 H2 L1 L2 L3 T1
±0,05
EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-32 32/32 32 14,5 22,5 M3 19 10 52 42 35 4,2
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-45 45/45 45 32 34 M4 22,2 10 71 58 42 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-60 60/60 60 39 47 M5 24,2 12 86 73 58 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-80 80/80 78 63 63 M6 24,2 12 106 93 73 6,4
1) Base axis/assembly axis
232024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Angle kit EHAA-D-L2-...-AP Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Base axis ELGC/ELGS/ELFC
[2] Assembly axis ELGC/ELGS/ELFC/EGSC
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Dimensions
1) B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 D1 H1 H2
EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-25-AP 32/25 53 44 22,5 16,8 8,8 M3 32 11
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-32-AP 45/32 69 60 34 20,5 11,5 M4 45 17,5
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-45-AP 60/45 87,2 75 47 21,5 11,5 M5 60 24,5
EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-60-AP 80/60 107,2 95 63 23,5 13,5 M6 78 33,5
1) H3 H4 H5 L1 L2 L3 T1
EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-25-AP 32/25 10 22,5 4,8 45 35 35 4,2
EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-32-AP 45/32 10 34 5,5 52 42 42 5,4
EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-45-AP 60/45 12 47 6,5 71 58 58 5,4

26 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Dimensions
Dimensions – Sensor bracket EAPM-L2-SH Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1] Proximity switch
B1 B2 D1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2
EAPM-L2-SH 5,5 1,3 M4 13,4 6 3 32 25
272024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Ordering data
with recirculating ball bearing guide
Size Spindle pitch Working stroke Part no. Type
32 8 mm/U 100 mm 8061477 ELGC-BS-KF-32-100-8P
200 mm 8061478 ELGC-BS-KF-32-200-8P
300 mm 8061479 ELGC-BS-KF-32-300-8P
400 mm 8061480 ELGC-BS-KF-32-400-8P
500 mm 8061481 ELGC-BS-KF-32-500-8P
600 mm 8061482 ELGC-BS-KF-32-600-8P
800 mm 8061483 ELGC-BS-KF-32-800-8P
45 10 mm/U 100 mm 8061484 ELGC-BS-KF-45-100-10P
200 mm 8061485 ELGC-BS-KF-45-200-10P
300 mm 8061486 ELGC-BS-KF-45-300-10P
400 mm 8061487 ELGC-BS-KF-45-400-10P
500 mm 8061488 ELGC-BS-KF-45-500-10P
600 mm 8061489 ELGC-BS-KF-45-600-10P
800 mm 8061490 ELGC-BS-KF-45-800-10P
60 12 mm/U 100 mm 8061491 ELGC-BS-KF-60-100-12P
200 mm 8061492 ELGC-BS-KF-60-200-12P
300 mm 8061493 ELGC-BS-KF-60-300-12P
400 mm 8061494 ELGC-BS-KF-60-400-12P
500 mm 8061495 ELGC-BS-KF-60-500-12P
600 mm 8061496 ELGC-BS-KF-60-600-12P
800 mm 8061497 ELGC-BS-KF-60-800-12P
80 16 mm/U 100 mm 8061498 ELGC-BS-KF-80-100-16P
200 mm 8061499 ELGC-BS-KF-80-200-16P
300 mm 8061500 ELGC-BS-KF-80-300-16P
400 mm 8061501 ELGC-BS-KF-80-400-16P
500 mm 8061502 ELGC-BS-KF-80-500-16P
600 mm 8061503 ELGC-BS-KF-80-600-16P
800 mm 8061504 ELGC-BS-KF-80-800-16P
1,000 mm 8061505 ELGC-BS-KF-80-1000-16P
28 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2024/11
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Peripherals

Description 1) Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32/25 107 g 8066717 EHAA-D-L2-32-L2-25-AP
For size 45/32 222 g 8066718 EHAA-D-L2-45-L2-32-AP
For size 60/45 433 g 8066719 EHAA-D-L2-60-L2-45-AP
For size 80/60 768 g 8066720 EHAA-D-L2-80-L2-60-AP
1) Base axis/assembly axis
312024/11 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538261134 |  | 06.11.2024
Ball screw axis ELGC-BS
Accessories
Switch lug EAPM-L2-SLS
Description Suitability for the pro-
duction of Li-ion batter-
ies
Product weight Part no. Type
For size 32 F1a 10 g 8067259 EAPM-L2-32-SLS
For size 45 18 g 8067260 EAPM-L2-45-SLS
For size 60 27 g 8067261 EAPM-L2-60-SLS
For size 80 42 g 8067262 EAPM-L2-80-SLS
Sensor bracket EAPM-L2-SH
Description Suitability for the
production of Li-
ion batteries